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ALCONA 
Northeast Michigan Community 
Partnership, Inc. 
1600 W. Chisolm St., Suite C 
Alpena, MI  49707-4845 
Attn: Tamara Quick 
E-Mail: quickfamily@wildblue.net 
Phone: 989-724-5617 
 
ALLEGAN                                        
Safe Harbor Children’s Advocacy 
Center 
402 Trowbridge Street 
Allegan, MI  49010-1231 
Attn: Lori Antkoviak  
Phone: 269-673-3791 
FAX:  269-686-9481 
E-Mail: lantkoviak@safeharborcac.org 
Web: http://www.safeandsoundcac.org 
 

ALPENA/PRESQUE ISLE            
Alpena CAN Team, Inc. 
POB 267 
Alpena, MI  49707-0267 
Attn: Robin Benson 
Phone: 989-356-8058 
E-Mail: rbenson@agh.org 
 

ANTRIM  
Antrim CAN Council 
PO Box 240 
Mancelona, MI  49659-0240 
Attn: Kim Musselman 
Phone: 231-350-1939 
Email: musselman54@icloud.com 
 
 

ARENAC                                           
Arenac Co. Child Protection 
Council 
PO Box 734 
Standish, MI  48658 
Attn: Alison Fegan  
Phone: 989-846-6541x8112 
E-Mail: afegan@cmdhd.org 
 
BARAGA/HOUGHTON/KEWEENAW 
Superior CAP Council 
PO Box 832 
900 W. Sharon Ave. 
Houghton, MI 49931-0832 
Attn: Rhys Edwards 
Phone:  906-231-2511  
E-Mail: 
superiorcapcouncil@gmail.com 
Web:superiorcapcouncil.wordpress.
com 
 
 

BARRY                                             
Family Support Center of Barry 
County 
PO Box 304 
Hastings, MI  49058 
Attn: Karen Jousma  
Phone: 269-945-5439 
FAX:   269-945-6314 
E-Mail:  
karen@familysupportbarry.com 
Web: www.familysupportbarry.com 
 
BAY                                                   
CAN Council Great Lakes Bay 
Region 
715 N. Euclid Ave. 
Bay City, MI  48706-2951 
Attn: Suzanne Greenberg or 
Catherine Martinez 
Phone: 989-671-1345 
FAX:  989-671-2365 
Email: sgreenberg@cancouncil.org 
cmartinez@cancouncil.org 
 
BENZIE                                             
Benzie County CAP Council 
C/O Benzie Probate Court 
440 Court Place 
PO Box 377 
Beulah, MI  49617-0377 
Attn: Patty Roth 
Phone: 231-882-2123 
E-Mail: benziehsc@gmail.com 
 
BERRIEN                                         
Council for Children 
4938 Niles Rd. 
Saint Joseph, MI 49085-9612 
Attn: Amelia Harper  
Phone: (269) 556-9640 
FAX: (269) 556-9643 
E-Mail: aharper@berrienchild.org 
Web: www.berrienchild.org 
 
BRANCH                                          
Branch County Council for C.A.N. 
220 N. Michigan Ave. 
Coldwater, MI  49036-1529 
Attn: Myra Brimmer 
Phone: 517-227-5234 
E-Mail: mbrimmer2013@gmail.com 
 
 
CALHOUN                                       
Contact the CTF Office at 517-373-
4320. 
 
 

CASS                                               
Cass County Youth Council 
PO Box 334 
Cassopolis, MI  49031-0334 
Attn: Kristen Chism 
Phone: 269-303-3642 
chismk@michigan.gov 
 
 
CHARLEVOIX/EMMET                
Child Abuse Prevention and 
Education Council for Charlevoix 
and Emmett Counties 
PO Box 414 
Petoskey, MI  49770-0414 
Attn:  Maggie Kromm 
Phone:  231-753-8511 
E-Mail: 
childabusecouncil@gmail.com 
Web: 
www.upnorthchildabusecouncil.org 
 
CHEBOYGAN 
Cheboygan County Child 
Advocacy Council 
595 O’Brien Drive 
Cheboygan, MI  49721-0154 
Attn: Debra Turnbull  
Phone: 231-627-6015 
FAX:  231-597-0185 
E-Mail: debrajturnbull@hotmail.com 
 
CHIPPEWA                                      
Chippewa Council for Youth & 
Families 
PO Box 86 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783-0086 
Attn: Renee Johnson 
Coordinator: 906-248-8310 
E-Mail: rjohnson@baymills.org/ 
 
 
CLARE                                             
Clare County Youth Council 
P.O. Box 757 
Harrison, MI  48625-0757 
Attn: Betsy Ulicki 
Phone: 989-539-4229 
FAX: 989-539-4232 
E-Mail: ulickib@michigan.gov 
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CLINTON                                         
Clinton County Council for the 
Prevention of Child Abuse & 
Neglect 
911 E. State Street, Suite H 
St. Johns, MI 48879-2039 
Attn: Marie Barks 
Phone: 989-224-8845 
E-Mail:  cancouncil19@gmail.com 
Web: 
clintoncountycancouncil.weebly.co
m 
 

CRAWFORD/ROSCOMMON       
Child Protection Council 
PO Box 887 
Roscommon, MI 48653 
Attn: Tammy Tyler 
Phone: 989-915-2752 
Email: crcpc@mail.com 
 
DELTA                                              
Community Foundation of the 
Upper Peninsula/Delta County 
507 1st Avenue N 
Escanaba, MI  49829 
Attn: Julie Moberg  
Phone: 906-786-7080 
FAX:  906-786-2643 
E-Mail: jmoberg@mdscaa.org 
 
 

EATON                                            
Child Abuse Prevention Council 
PO Box 301 
Grand Ledge, MI 48837-2088 
Attn: Kelly Morton 
Phone/Fax 517-622-4543 
E-Mail: capcoeaton@gmail.com 
Web: www.capcouncil.com 
 
 
GENESEE                                         
Robert E. Weiss Advocacy 
Center for Children and Youth 
515 East Street 
Flint, MI  48503-1946 
Attn: Claudnyse D. Jenkins 
Phone: 810-238-3333 
FAX:  810-238-7947 
E-Mail: 
claudnyse@weissadvocacycenter.o
rg 
Web: 
www.WeissAdvocacyCenter.org 
 

GLADWIN                                        
Gladwin County CAN Council 
PO Box 426 
Beaverton, MI 48612-0426 
Attn: Julie Wright  
Phone: 989-246-6291 
FAX:  989-426-6952 
E-Mail: 
Julie.Wright@midmichigan.org 
 

GOGEBIC                                         
Dove, Inc. 
Gogebic County Child Protection 
Council 
PO Box 366 
Ironwood, MI 49938-0366  
Attn: Jeanine Winkowski  
Phone: 906-932-4990 
FAX:  906-932-2040 
E-Mail: Jewink16@yahoo.com 
 
GRAND TRAVERSE/KALKASKA/      
LEELANAU                                           
Traverse Bay Children’s 
Advocacy Center 
2000 Chartwell Drive, Suite 3 
Traverse City, MI 49696 
Attn: Sue Bolde 
Phone: 231-929-4250 
E-Mail: sbolde@traversebaycac.org 
Web: 
http://www.traversebaycac.org 
 
GRATIOT                                         
Child Advocacy 
525 N. State Street 
Alma, MI 48801-1638  
Attn: Audra Stahl 
Phone: 989-463-1422 
FAX: 989-466-2140 
E-Mail: audra@linkforfamilies.org 
Web: www.linkforfamilies.org 
HILLSDALE                                    
Child Abuse Prevention & 
Awareness - Hillsdale  
20 Care Drive, Suite C 
Hillsdale, MI  49242-5052 
Attn: Christie Campbell 
Phone: 517-437-3100 
FAX:  517-437-3163 
E-Mail: capahillsdale@yahoo.com 
Web: www.capahillsdale.net 
 
HURON                                             
Huron County CAN Council 
PO Box 332  

Bad Axe, MI 48413-0332 
Attn: Kelli Braun 
Phone: 989-269-3485 
E-Mail: braunk@scheurer.org 
Web: 
www.huroncountycancouncil.org 
 
INGHAM                                          
Child and Family Charities 
4287 Five Oaks Drive 
Lansing, MI  48911-4214 
Attn:  Julie Thomasma 
Phone: 517-882-4000x123 
FAX: 517-882-3506 
Web:  www.childandfamily.org 
Email: julie@childandfamily.org 
 
IONIA                                                
Ionia County Council for Prev. of 
CAN 
PO Box 358 
100 Main Street 
Ionia, MI  48846-0358 
Attn: Maria Nickell 
Phone: 616-527-3351, ext. 227 
E-Mail: Ioniacountyican@gmail.com 
 

IOSCO                                             
Iosco Co Child Protection 
Council 
P.O. Box 642 
Oscoda, MI 48750-0642 
Attn: Phyllis Rhodes 
Phone: 989-362-2190 
E-Mail: prhodes@ioscoresa.net 
 
 

IRON/DICKINSON                         
Children’s Advocacy Network 
PO Box 2667 
Kingsford, MI 49802 
Attn: Kristina Demboski 
Phone: 906-367-4866 
E-Mail: 
IronDickinsonCAN@aol.com 
 

ISABELLA                                      
Isabella County Child Advocacy 
Center 
2480 West Campus Dr., Ste B100 
Mt. Pleasant, MI  48858 
Attn: Kim Seidel 
Phone: 989-774-6458  
E-Mail: kim@isabellacac.org 
Web:  www.cafefamily.org 
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JACKSON                                       
Council for the Prevention of 
Child Abuse and Neglect of 
Jackson Co. 
606 Greenwood Place 
Jackson, MI  49203-1707 
Attn: Wendy Gonzalez  
Phone: 517-788-4239 
FAX:  517-788-4685 
E-Mail: 
wgonzalez@cpcanjackson.org 
Web: www.cpcanjackson.org 
 

KALAMAZOO                                 
CAN Council 
420 E. Alcott St., Ste. 500 
Kalamazoo, MI  49001-6104 
Attn:  Sarah Joshi 
Phone: 269-552-4430 
FAX:  269-382-6836 
E-Mail: info@kalamazoocan.com 
Web: www.KalamazooCAN.com 
 

KENT                                                
Family Futures 
678 Front Ave. NW #210 
Grand Rapids, MI  49504-5372 
Attn: Kelsey Rondeau 
Phone: 616-855-5461 
FAX:  616-454-2059  
E-Mail: krondeau@familyfutures.net 
Web: www.familyfutures.net 
 
 

LAKE                                                
Council for Prevention of CAN  
1153 Michigan Ave. 
Baldwin, MI  49304-7969 
Attn: Carol Wallace  
Phone: 231-745-2705 
FAX: 231-745-9008 
E-Mail: wallacec@co.lake.mi.us 
 

LAPEER                                          
Child Advocacy Center of Lapeer 
County/Council for Children 
15 East Genesee Street 
Lapeer, MI  48446-2664 
Attn: Heather Frayer 
Phone: 810-664-9990 
E-Mail: caclapeer@aol.com 
 
 
 
 
 

LENAWEE                                        
Lenawee County Child Abuse & 
Neglect Council 
2946 Sutton Road 
Adrian, MI  49221-8301 
Attn: Christie Cadmus 
Phone: 517-265-1656 
E-Mail: 
Christie.cadmus@lenaweegreatstar
t.org 
 
 

LIVINGSTON                                  
LACASA 
2895 W. Grand River 
Howell, MI  48843-8539 
Attn: Holly Naylor  
Phone: 517-548-1350x287 
E-Mail: hnaylor@lacasacenter.org 
Web: www.lacasacenter.org 
 

LUCE                                                 
Luce County Child Protection 
Council 
PO Box 426 
Newberry, MI 49868 
Attn: Cathy Glime 
Phone: 906-293-5138 
E-Mail: bcglime@sbcglobal.net 
 
 

MACKINAC                                     
Mackinac County Child 
Protection Roundtable 
PO Box 56 
St. Ignace, MI  49781-0056 
Attn: Denise Kingsbury 
Phone: 906-430-5843 
E-Mail: 
roundtable_mackinac@yahoo.com 
 

MACOMB                                        
Care House/Macomb County 
Child Advocacy Center 
131 Market St. 
Mt. Clemens, MI  48043-1762 
Attn: Dorie Vazquez-Nolan   
Phone: 586-463-0123 
FAX:  586-783-3515 
E-Mail: doriev@mccarehouse.org 
Web: www.mccarehouse.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MANISTEE                                      
Manistee County Family 
Advocates 
PO Box 594 
Manistee, MI  49660-0594 
Attn:  Traci Smith  
Phone: 231-398-9044 
E-Mail: mcfa@manistee.org 
 
MARQUETTE/ALGER                  
Alger Marquette Community 
Action Board 
1125 Commerce Drive 
Marquette, MI 49855-8630 
Phone: 906-475-7801 
Attn: Jayne Letts 
E-Mail: jlets@chartermi.net 
 
MASON/OCEANA                     
Communities Overcoming 
Violent Encounters, Mason 
906 East Ludington Ave 
Ludington, MI 49431 
 
Oceana 
11 Washington Street 
Hart, MI 49420 
Attn: Tracy Davis 
Email: ed4cove@gmail.com 
Phone: 231-843-2541 
Web: http://callcove.com/ 
 
MECOSTA                                       
Mecosta County Children’s 
Council 
PO Box 1132 
Big Rapids, MI  49307-0832 
Attn: Rebecca Szpiech 
Phone: 231-527-1430 
E-Mail: meceola@mocckids.com 
Web:  www.mocckids.org 
 

MENOMINEE 
Menominee County Intermediate 
School District/Menominee Child 
Protection Council 
1201 41st Ave.   
Menominee, MI  49858 
Attn: Mary Bauer 
Phone: 906-863-5665x1027 
Email: mbauer@mc-isd.org 
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MIDLAND                                        
Safe & Sound Child Advocacy 
Center 
2716 Jefferson Ave., Building #2 
Midland, MI  48640-4504 
Attn: Michelle Waskevich 
Phone: 989-835-9922 
FAX:  989-835-8446 
E-Mail: 
waskevich@safeandsoundcac.org 
Web:  www.safeandsoundcac.net 
 

MONROE                                         
Child Advocacy Network 
1101 S. Raisinville Rd 
Monroe, MI  48161-9047 
Attn: Crystal Martin 
Phone: 734-241-0180x13 
E-Mail: crystalm@fcssmc.org 
 

MONTCALM                                   
We Care For Kids Council 
P.O. Box 70 
Stanton, MI 48888-0070 
Attn: Mary Ellen Clery 
Phone: 989-762-5229 
E-Mail: wcfkmontcalm@gmail.com 
Web: www.wecare4kids.com  
 
MONTMORENCY/OSCODA        
Child Protection Council 
PO Box 733 
Mio, MI  48647-0733 
Attn: Jacqie Ziolkowski 
Phone: 989-858-0836 
Email: jacqie64@outlook.com 
 
 
MUSKEGON                                    
Child Abuse Council 
1781 Peck St. 
Muskegon, MI  49441-2577   
Attn: Sabryna Benmark  
Phone: 231-728-6410 
FAX:  231-722-7161  
E-Mail: 
sbenmark@childabusecouncil.org 
Web: www.childabusecouncil.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NEWAYGO                                      
Council for the Prevention 
of Child Abuse and Neglect 
1268 E. Newell 
P. O. Box 415 
White Cloud, MI  49349 
Attn: Denise Roesly 
Phone: 231-689-5223 
E-Mail: ncpca.droesly@gmail.com 
Web: 
http://newaygocountyprevention.org 
 
OAKLAND                                       
Child Abuse & Neglect Council of 
Oakland County 
44765 Woodward Ave. 
Pontiac, MI  48341-5021 
Attn:  Miriana Milo 
Phone: 248-332-7173 
FAX:  248-333-1539 
E-Mail: mmilo@carehouse.org 
Web: www.carehouse.org  
 
 
OGEMAW                                        
Ogemaw County Child Protection 
Council 
2389 S. M-76 
West Branch, MI  48661-1130 
Attn:  Patricia Edwards 
Phone: 989-701-6442 
E-Mail: pedwards263@gmail.com 
 
ONTONAGON                                 
Child Protection Council 
725 Greenland Road 
Ontonagon, MI  49953-1423 
Attn: Paula Domitrovich  
Phone: 906-884-4539 
Fax: 906-884-2916 
E-Mail: 
pdomitrovich@ontonagoncounty.or
g 
 
OSCEOLA                                        
Osceola Children’s Council 
P.O. Box 237 
Reed City, MI 49677-0237 
Attn: Rebecca Szpiech 
Phone: 231-527-1430 
E-Mail: Meceola@mocckids.com 
Web:  www.mocckids.org 
 
 
 
 

OTSEGO                                           
Otsego County Child Welfare 
Alliance 
3819 Hallock Rd. 
P. O. Box 948 
Gaylord, MI  49734-8905 
Attn: Brandy McVannel 
Phone: 989-390-5456 
E-Mail: occwa@yahoo.com 
 
OTTAWA                                         
Pathways of Arbor Circle 
412 Century Lane 
Holland, MI  49423-4285 
Attn: Leigh Moerdyke 
Phone: 616-396-2301x127 
FAX: 616-396-8070 
E-Mail: lmoerdyke@pathwaysmi.org 
Web: www.pathwaysmi.org 
 
SAGINAW                                        
CAN Council Great Lakes Bay 
Region 
1311 N. Michigan 
Saginaw, MI  48602-4733 
Attn: Suzanne Greenberg/Delores 
Gale 
Vera Harrison – Education and 
Training Director 
Phone: 989-752-7226 
FAX:  989-752-2777 
E-Mail: sgreenberg@cancouncil.org 
E-Mail: dgale@cancouncil.org 
E-Mail: vharrison@cancouncil.org 
Web: www.cancouncil.org 
 
SANILAC                                          
Sanilac County Child Abuse 
Prevention Council 
171 Dawson Street, Suite 123 
Sandusky, MI  48471 
Attn: Jennifer Lentner 
Phone: 810-648-4098x144 
E-Mail: lentnerj@sanilachealth.com 
 
SCHOOLCRAFT                             
Schoolcraft County Child Abuse 
and Neglect Council 
426 Chippewa Ave. 
Manistique, MI 49854-1349 
Attn: Joan Ecclesine 
Phone: 906-341-6423 (work) 
Phone: 906-341-6637 (h) 
Fax: 906-341-5862 
E-Mail: jecclesine@mdsecp.org 
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SHIAWASSEE                                 
Council for CAN 
1216 W. Main St. 
Owosso, MI  48867-2040 
Attn: Ellen Lynch 
Phone: 989-723-5877 
FAX:  989-720-5878 
E-Mail: ellen@cap-council.org 
 

ST. CLAIR                                        
St. Clair County CAN Council, 
Inc. 
1107 Military Street 
Port Huron, MI  48060-5418 
Attn: Sally Straffon   
Phone: 810-966-9911 
FAX:  810-966-9933 
E-Mail: Info@sccstopchildabuse.org 
Web: www.sccstopchildabuse.org 
 
ST. JOSEPH                                     
Council for Prev. of CAN 
P.O. Box 204 
227 W. Main Street 
Constantine, MI  49032-0204 
Attn: Clark Volz 
Phone: 269-303-5898 
E-Mail: clarkevolz@gmail.com 
 

TUSCOLA 
Tuscola County Health 
Department/Tuscola County CAN 
Prevention Council 
1309 Cleaver Rd. 
Caro, MI  48723-9114 
Attn: Keri Rupe 
Phone: 989-545-8202 
Email: RupeK1@michigan.gov 
 

VAN BUREN                                    
Council for Prev. of CAN 
801 Hazen Street 
Paw Paw, MI  49079-2008 
Attn: Becky Fatzinger   
Phone: 269-427-6810 
E-Mail: rfatzinger@vbcmh.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

WASHTENAW                                
Council for Children 
3075 West Clark Road  
Suite 110  
Ypsilanti, MI 48197-1103  
Attn: Jyoti Gupta   
Phone: 734-434-4215  
Fax: 734-434-4243 
E-Mail: 
jyoti@washtenawchildren.org 
Web: www.washtenawchildren.org 
 

WAYNE (Out)                                
Child’s Hope 
Fairlane Center South 
University of Michigan – Dearborn 
19000 Hubbard Drive, Suite 256 
Dearborn, MI  48126  
Attn: Cindy Swift 
Phone: 313-583-6401  
Fax: 313-583-6402 
E-Mail: office@childshope.org 
Web: www.childshope.org 
 
WAYNE                               
The Guidance Center/Kids TALK 
CAC 
40 East Ferry Street 
Detroit, MI 48202 
Attn: Melanie Richards 
Phone: 734-785-7705 
E-Mail: mrichards@iamtgc.net 
Web: www.guidance-
center.org/Kids-talk 
 
 

WEXFORD/MISSAUKEE              
Child Protection Council 
PO Box 1031 
Cadillac, MI 49601-6031 
Attn: Karen Staub 
Phone: 231-779-8445 
E-Mail: staubhome@charter.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
MICHIGAN CHILDREN’S TRUST 
FUND 
PO Box 30037 
Lansing, MI  48909-7537 
Local Council Coordinator: 
Emily S. Wachsberger 
Phone: 517-335-0671 
FAX: 517-241-7038 
E-Mail: 
WachsbergerE@michigan.gov 
Web: www.michigan.gov/ctf 
 
 


